

Notice of Award

Notice is hereby given that Manatee County Government awarded a contract on December 10, 2024, for Design Services for East Bradenton Splash Pad and Amenities, 24-TA005369ED as follows:

Contract Title: Design Services for East Bradenton Splash Pad and Amenities

Awarded Company: Synalovski Romanik Saye, LLC

Contract Amount: \$918,503.25

Contact the Procurement Representative for additional information:

Name: Emily Diaz Phone: 941-749-3023

Email: emily.diaz@mymanatee.org